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EXPENDITURE ON AB-PMJAY


3244. SHRI SUSHIL KUMAR SINGH:


Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:


(a) the details of funds spent by the Union Government on the Ayushman Bharat Scheme since its inception, year-wise and State/UT-wise;


(b) the details of expenditure by the State Government on the Ayushman Bharat Scheme since its inception, year-wise and State/UT-wise;


(c) the year-wise split between the expenditure on Government versus private hospitals for the treatment of beneficiaries under the Ayushman Bharat Scheme by the Union and State Governments, respectively; and


(d) the number of empanelled Government and private hospitals under the scheme, State/UT-

wise?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE

(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR)


(a) to (d): State/UT-wise and year-wise details of Central share of funds released under Ayushman Bharat - Pradhan Mantri Jan Arogya Yojana (AB-PMJAY) are at Annexure-I.

Funds are released to States/UTs only after utilization certificate in respect of previously released Grants-In-Aid is submitted and the corresponding States’ share, as per the funding pattern prescribed by Ministry of Finance, is released by them.


Year-wise value of authorized hospital admissions in Government and private hospitals for the treatment of beneficiaries is at Annexure-II.


State/UT-wise details of number of Government and private hospitals empanelled under the scheme are at Annexure-III.


*****


http://loksabhaph.nic.in/Members/MemberBioprofile.aspx?mpsno=5201


Annexure – I


State/UT-wise and Year-wise details of Central share of funds released under AB-PMJAY

(in crore of Rupees)

State/UT FY 2018-19 FY 2019-20 FY 2020-21 FY 2021-22 FY 2022-23

A & N Islands 0.15 0.41 0.27 0.76 -

Andhra Pradesh 182.85 374.07 261.23 223.95 111.11

Arunachal Pradesh 2.31 - 0.67 - -

Assam 21.08 133.23 12.10 87.91 107.16

Bihar 88.27 82.49 - 59.77 -

Chandigarh 0.68 3.82 1.84 2.49 0.79

Chhattisgarh 217.43 280.37 112.62 66.00 66.33

DNH and DD 4.27 2.02 4.24 1.76 -

Goa 0.64 0.06 0.49 0.60 -

Gujarat 77.50 212.33 99.84 330.55 -

Haryana 26.81 58.69 71.92 89.95 11.53

Himachal Pradesh 17.18 19.12 32.93 33.71 30.19

Jammu & Kashmir 20.64 33.44 22.70 75.12 16.68

Jharkhand 170.17 126.50 100.32 7.98 -

Karnataka 159.31 254.13 160.85 414.11 -

Kerala 25.00 97.56 145.61 138.90 69.45

Ladakh - - 1.62 0.51 0.10

Lakshadweep - - - 0.31 -

Madhya Pradesh 72.57 118.46 164.80 355.25 207.22

Maharashtra 266.32 241.88 376.65 324.75 164.88

Manipur 7.18 17.10 11.45 22.50 6.52

Meghalaya 15.57 18.07 49.52 22.28 5.31

Mizoram 17.48 12.41 14.97 16.58 1.98

Nagaland 4.72 10.89 12.27 14.09 0.89

Puducherry 1.52 - 1.23 0.11 -

Punjab 2.24 55.55 46.85 80.50 -

Rajasthan - 200.07 258.31 96.39 -

Sikkim 1.03 0.09 1.85 1.04 0.52

Tamil Nadu 304.98 441.77 359.81 75.14 122.79

Telangana - - - 150.26 -

Tripura 12.81 20.18 8.98 35.60 1.50

Uttar Pradesh 85.01 147.49 167.63 157.56 168.39

Uttarakhand 12.54 30.73 40.52 54.23 29.27

West Bengal 31.28 - - - -


Note:

1. Telangana joined the scheme in May, 2021.

2. West Bengal withdrew from the scheme in January, 2019.

3. Delhi and Odisha are not implementing AB-PMJAY.


Annexure - II


Year-wise value of authorized hospital admissions in Government and private hospitals


(in crore of Rupees)

State/UT
2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23

Govt. Private Govt. Private Govt. Private Govt. Private Govt. Private

Andaman And

Nicobar Islands 0.006 0.000 0.107 0.016 0.140 0.958 0.243 2.066 0.165 0.600

Andhra Pradesh 90.942 324.360 421.412 1465.566 422.762 1760.846 579.142 1576.321 259.257 0.018

Arunachal

Pradesh 0.630 0.000 2.174 0.000 0.116 0.000 0.672 0.117 4.312 0.879

Assam 38.883 12.508 89.501 39.361 73.863 68.427 143.496 126.243 57.976 62.495

Bihar 15.052 5.820 107.289 47.686 22.990 57.675 37.970 99.882 22.819 42.221

Chandigarh 0.410 0.072 2.505 0.627 2.083 1.264 3.861 1.681 1.900 0.649

Chhattisgarh 38.463 144.199 155.662 431.486 192.741 338.577 348.281 622.765 152.618 286.096

Dadra And Nagar

Haveli 2.137 1.303 11.460 6.349 7.156 1.839 7.686 2.876 2.519 1.050

Daman And Diu 0.758 1.128 2.767 4.335 1.322 1.407 1.753 2.590 0.581 0.872

Goa 0.005 0.000 0.052 0.075 0.174 0.113 0.210 0.170 0.211 0.039

Gujarat 5.425 35.505 40.670 209.921 107.125 588.487 238.995 1359.229 114.391 693.782

Haryana 7.376 10.905 26.273 102.178 18.051 140.239 29.692 212.704 12.554 99.428

Himachal

Pradesh 8.656 1.033 40.420 7.164 25.660 10.412 49.609 22.049 20.104 8.578

Jammu And

Kashmir 3.493 1.995 21.809 14.193 42.393 24.792 274.617 177.631 122.262 101.476

Jharkhand 11.398 97.058 37.128 355.145 32.019 266.920 69.670 376.854 41.209 118.300

Karnataka 55.830 118.540 264.039 435.045 232.967 373.939 357.046 422.316 188.647 176.811

Kerala 0.000 0.000 541.713 149.077 513.832 254.612 776.173 794.018 342.551 200.315

Ladakh 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.009 0.023 3.898 1.868

Lakshadweep 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.153 0.053 0.069 0.079

Madhya Pradesh 26.055 34.294 143.872 244.302 153.721 395.700 300.421 871.094 166.492 581.083

Maharashtra 54.751 221.540 107.981 436.314 56.692 260.290 59.014 187.653 5.214 18.306

Manipur 2.245 0.552 13.685 5.994 8.328 8.277 15.267 15.608 8.625 8.214

Meghalaya 0.697 0.073 39.647 55.482 40.545 55.033 49.111 68.515 23.835 26.894

Mizoram 5.443 0.291 22.505 3.355 18.193 2.852 16.105 1.500 6.892 0.700

Nagaland 0.194 0.153 6.695 7.278 2.149 8.621 2.822 8.422 2.180 4.588

Puducherry 0.000 0.000 0.821 0.351 0.703 0.393 4.172 3.341 2.625 2.365

Punjab 0.000 0.000 88.024 148.773 143.403 330.021 225.292 444.668 88.770 38.319

Rajasthan 205.531 1056.368 203.585 1107.219 117.518 236.059 466.725 912.976 390.892 607.270

Sikkim 0.013 0.001 1.137 0.516 0.976 0.524 1.266 0.638 1.099 0.395

Tamil Nadu 379.769 385.401 807.167 754.495 459.236 615.584 534.839 582.562 159.297 169.175

Telangana 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 120.497 148.552 227.866 385.503

Tripura 3.831 0.163 27.895 2.194 20.772 3.362 36.097 4.244 19.752 1.972

Uttar Pradesh 19.774 61.288 92.882 232.558 62.841 240.030 128.821 450.063 72.173 219.531

Uttarakhand 6.543 14.958 51.982 67.006 49.160 124.691 79.329 322.527 40.255 146.821


Annexure – III


State/UT-wise hospitals empanelled under AB-PMJAY


State/UT Government Private

Andaman & Nicobar Islands 3 -

Andhra Pradesh 1,250 723

Arunachal Pradesh 58 2

Assam 215 183

Bihar 606 340

Chandigarh 7 26

Chhattisgarh 1,040 533

DNH and DD 7 -

Delhi 34 74

Goa 22 14

Gujarat 1,912 834

Haryana 176 480

Himachal Pradesh 147 115

Jammu And Kashmir 194 84

Jharkhand 278 573

Karnataka 2,924 580

Kerala 199 534

Ladakh 10 -

Lakshadweep 6 -

Madhya Pradesh 475 508

Maharashtra 312 757

Manipur 69 17

Meghalaya 165 18

Mizoram 90 13

Nagaland 87 14

Odisha 26 2

Puducherry 12 19

Punjab 245 682

Rajasthan 892 206

Sikkim 16 1

Tamil Nadu 796 937

Telangana 399 337

Tripura 141 3

Uttar Pradesh 1,108 1,985

Uttarakhand 123 126

West Bengal 60 10


Note: Hospitals are empanelled in non-implementing States/UT of Delhi, Odisha & West

Bengal to facilitate beneficiaries avail treatment under the portability feature of the

scheme.

